

APM 0 8 <u>200</u>3

	v •	V V V
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Amoco Oil Company		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BP Products North America
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Maryla Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	ind	Address: Mail Code 5 East Street Address: 4101 Winfield Road City: Warrenville State: IL Zip: 60! Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership
Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 1,		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Knapp, Jr		ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Mail Code		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
BP_America_Inc		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4101 Winfield Road		8. Deposit account number:
City:Warrenville State: IL		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
		mation is trate and oprrect and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0631

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 04/28/2003